and integration (SITCI) contract for security 

and communication systems 

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

As per site requirement 

7 Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s); 

₹ 3,62,39,341 (Three Crore Sixty Two Lakhs 

Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 

Forty One Only) 

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group 

/ group companies have any interest in 

the entity that awarded the order(s) 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 

fall within related party transactions 

No 

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.